Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	_ 10260432 ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademan
To the Honorable Commissioner of F		e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): VideoLabs Inc. 		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:E.Mergent, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
]Merger]Change of Name	Street Address: 5960 Golden Hills Drive
Other		
		City: Golden Valley State: MN Zip: 55416
7/1/2000 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/28		B. Patent No.(s) 5762605; 5239984; D363778
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached	
concerning document should be ma Name:Brent T. Winder	ailed:	otal number of applications and patents involve otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160</u>
170 South Main		Z Enclosed
Suite 1500	C	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	8. [Deposit account number:
Street Address:	5	0-1723
Street Address:		
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip:	·····	0-1723 PR 7
	·····	TT ···
	84101	TT ···
	B4101 DO NOT USE THIS	TT ···

. •

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0936



I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIDEOLABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIDEOLABS, INC." TO ""E.MERGENT, INC." (THE "COMPANY").", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0498458

DATE: 06-15-00

PAGE

1

2303902 8100

001302494

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 11/17/2003